market interest rates. Sensitivity to interest rate risk arises from mismatches of financial assets and liabilities
that mature in a given period.

  At the reporting date, the profit, interest and mark-up rate profile of the Company's significant financial
assets and liabilities is as follows:

  Fixed rate financial instruments

  At the reporting date, the Company does not have any fixed rate interest bearing financial instruments.

   2019 2018 2019 2018
   Percentage Percentage Rupees Rupees

   Variable rate financial
   instruments

   Financial liabilities

   Long term financing 8.01% - 12.14% 7.26% - 8.03% 409,895,222 523,456,855

   Short term borrowing 8.68% - 17.98% 7.87 % - 10% 242,227,178 315,411,872
   652,122,400 838,868,727

Notes to the Financial Statements

Sitara Peroxide Limited
Annual Report 2019 66

   Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

  A change of 100 basis points in mark-up / interest rates at the balance sheet date would have decreased /
(increased) loss for the year by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the year
2018.

   Increase  Decrease
   Rupees  Rupees

  At June 30, 2019

  Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate financial liabilities   6,521,224  (6,521,224)

  At June 30, 2018

  Cash flow sensitivity - variable rate financial liabilities   8,388,687  (8,388,687)

  The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on loss for the year and liabilities
of the Company.

 36.6 CAPITAL RISK MANAGEMENT

  The Company’s objectives when managing capital are to safeguard the company’s ability to continue as a
going concern in order to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders and to
maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.

  The Company manages its capital structure which comprises capital and reserves by monitoring return on
net assets and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions. Gearing ratio of the